#### 506020911 04/17/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6067624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR CLYDE MAY	04/17/2020
MR. DAVID T. NISIUS	04/17/2020
MR. RAJASJEKAR VENKATACHALAM	04/17/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAREX IMAGING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1678 PIONEER ROAD		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84104		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16852279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)558-6081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025586180

Email: klaurence@lpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAURENCE & PHILLIPS IP LAW (VAREX)

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-025-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN B. LAURENCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin B. Laurence/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2019-025-US2-DeclAssign-combined#page1.tif source=2019-025-US2-DeclAssign-combined#page2.tif

PATENT 506020911 REEL: 052433 FRAME: 0568

source = 2019 - 025 - US2 - Decl Assign-combined # page 3.t if

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION SYSTEM FOR PIPES AND OTHER STRUCTURES USING RADIOISOTOPES			
Docket Number	2019-025-US2			
As the below named in	eventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on			
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.			
WHEREAS,	Varex Imaging Corporation			
	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: ad, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84104, United States of America			
desires to acquire the application;	entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent			
acknowledged, I herebidentified United State and reissues, extension in countries foreign to	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-est patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in ing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;			
own name and the rig	in to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its in the claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;			
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and				
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said. Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.				
LEGAL NAME OF I	INVENTOR			
Inventor: Clyde May	Date: 4-17-20			
Signature:	2 May			

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION SYSTEM FOR PIPES AND OTHER STRUCTURES USING RADIOISOTOPES		
Docket Number	2018-025-US2		
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine timore than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS,	Varex Imaging Corporation		
hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:		
1878 South Pioneer Ro	ad, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84104, United States of America		
desires to acquire the application;	entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent		
acknowledged, I herel identified United State and reissues, extension in countries foreign to	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the abovests patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in ing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;		
own name and the rig	on to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties,		
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and			
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.			
LEGAL NAME OF			
Inventor: David T Nis	sius Date: 4/17/2020		
Signature: (	NO. Musicas		

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE.

Title of Invention	RADIOGRAPHIC INSE	ection avstem fo	R PPES AND C	THER STRUCT	CARES CARACI	HACIOSOTOPES	
Docket Number	2019-025-US2						
As the below named in	iventor. I hereby dec	lare that:					
This declaration	[7] The anached	application, or					
is directed to	☐ United States	application or PC	Linemation	ul application	number		
		filed on					
The above-identified a	ppication was made	er authorized to l	se made by n	3E.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or	an original joint in	iventor of a c	laimed invent	ion in the ag	pication	
I hereby acknowledge or supresonment of ac	that one willful fals	e statement made	in this declar	ation is punit	hable under	INDISC HOUSE	fine
	Various Broughing Cosp						
here suffer referred to 1678 South Proness Ro				â			
desires to acquire th	e entire right, title	and interest in a	aid invention	and the abs	ree identific	d United States o	aieni
application;							
NOW, THEF acknowledged, I here	IFORE, for good	and volumble con	isideration, i	he receipt an	d sufficien	of Which are I	acted to
identified United Stat	es patent application	rand in all divisio	ms, continual	ions and cont	intuliens in	-part of said applie	aren.
and reissues, extension in countries foreign (	en and renewals of other United States	Letters Patent era C'ioreign countrie	nted thereon. Chand com	and made co spending me	mespeeding material n		s filed and in
all Letters Patents issu	dag on any such put	nt applications in	the United St	ates and foreign	ga countries		
I hereby assi own name and the ri	ga to the ASSIGNE and to claim reserve	E the right to file out the above site	patent applic militari Laure	ations in force d States make	ign countrie It analicatio	s on said investor	in in
International Conven	from and any other re	levant treaties.					
I hereby aut foreign countries to a	borton and request	he United States	Patent & Tr	idemark (71)	ce and offic	ials in pasent offi	in recession
interest in and to	the same, for the	wic use and be	uni of the	ASSIGNEE	the success		leggi
representatives, to the				****			
I respecting said insen-	es that, without furt	ary legal omceeds	an an an an a	awin names	eranavater all	distributed comment	
continuation in part. Letters Patent to be a	substitute renewal.	and returne applic	ations, execu	de all necessi	uv assaum	ent namen ta casa	
the succession and oss	igns, to obtain and er	tionse Letters Pale	nt for said on	ention in the	i de la constant La constanta	s and foreign count	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR						
liversor, Againm	er Verestachasam			Date	04/12	26724	
					* 4.4.	200	
Signature							
	/						

**RECORDED: 04/17/2020**